

Prominent Participation of AIM Global Foundation at 5th Edition of the World Entrepreneurs Investment Forum in Bahrain

MANAMA, BAHRAIN, May 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- • Al Shezawi: The necessity of seizing promising investment opportunities between the Gulf countries and African nations through enhancing joint work and establishing economic partnerships.

AIM Global Foundation participated in the fifth edition of the 2024 World Entrepreneurs Investment Forum, which concludes its activities Yesturday, Thursday, in Bahrain. This participation aligns with AIM Global Foundation's strategy aimed at enhancing international cooperation by formulating and developing effective promotion strategies and opening new horizons for viable investments. The initiative seeks to anticipate the future, support sustainable investment partnerships and initiatives, and create a continuous long-term positive impact that contributes to stimulating global economic growth.



The 2024 World Entrepreneurs Investment Forum, held under the theme " Achieving the SDGs through Fostering Innovation and Economic Growth," provided an opportunity for experts and investors worldwide to connect, exchange experiences, and acquire knowledge and skills. The forum aimed to enhance joint coordination between governments and the private sector to continue stimulating the development of the entrepreneurial environment and building the competitiveness of economies, which drive global economic growth through direct and indirect investments.

Dawood Al Shezawi, President of AIM Global Foundation and AIM Congress, emphasized the importance of seizing promising investment opportunities between the Gulf countries and African nations through such significant forums. These forums bring together trade delegations

under one roof for communication, dialogue, and exploring ways of joint work and partnerships to strengthen economic relations.

Dawood Al Shezawi represented AIM Global Foundation during his participation in the panel discussion titled " Building Sustainable Partnerships, Creating a Brighter Future for Arab and African Entrepreneurs." The session highlighted the necessity of ensuring the development of the private sector through establishing links and joint investments, and facilitating trade between Arab and African entrepreneurs to achieve shared prosperity for all.

The discussion covered other key topics, including entrepreneurship and innovation, and the development of the private sector as drivers of change in Africa. It also addressed financing and resource mobilization to achieve inclusive financial access, mitigating risks for entrepreneurs and micro, small, and medium enterprises, regional value chains, and special economic zones. Additionally, best practices and experiences from Africa and the Arab region were exchanged on ways to stimulate and unleash entrepreneurship, joint investments, and trade. The session also discussed challenges, opportunities, threats, and the path towards achieving Arab-African economic integration.

It is worth mentioning that the annual AIM Congress, one of the key initiatives of AIM Global Foundation, has a dedicated track for small and medium enterprises (SMEs). In this track, the Entrepreneurs Investment Summit is organized, aiming to create a specialized platform for promoting investable opportunities led by entrepreneurs or SMEs. In addition, AIM Congress facilitates the exchange of best practices and experiences on ways to stimulate and unleash entrepreneurship and joint investments. It also addresses the challenges, opportunities, and risks facing the entrepreneurial community and discusses the best path forward to achieving economic integration.

This press release is issued through Arab Newswire (<u>www.arabnewswire.com</u>) – a newswire service for Arab World, Middle East and North Africa (MENA), and it is distributed by EmailWire[™] (<u>www.emailwire.com</u>) – the global newswire service that provides Press release distribution with guaranteed results[™].

Shreya Verma Strategic Exhibitions & Conferences email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/712433868

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.